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Coopersville/Polkton Fire Department

Monthly Report

October 2025

City of Coopersville: 46

Date
10/1/2025
10/1/2025
10/1/2025
10/2/2025
10/5/2025
10/5/2025
10/6/2025
10/7/2025
10/7/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/9/2025
10/9/2025
10/9/2025
10/9/2025

10/10/2025

10/12/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/14/2025

10/15/2025

10/16/2025

10/17/2025

10/17/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025

10/21/2025

10/23/2025

10/23/2025

10/23/2025

10/24/2025

10/24/2025

10/24/2025

10/25/2025

10/25/2025

10/27/2025

10/28/2025

10/29/2025

10/29/2025

10/29/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/31/2025

10/31/2025

10/31/2025

10/31/2025

Time Location

8:31 South 68TH AVE and WB I-96
13:01 94 ROBERTS Court
18:01 365 PIN OAK Drive
21:41 162 RIVER Street
15:13 350 MEADOW Lane
23:12 301 OTTAWA Street
6:09 550 EAST Street
18:07 301 OTTAWA Street
20:23 508 SETTERS Run
9:29 89 ROBERTS Court
12:28 999 West RANDALL Street
7:29 279 RED OAK Drive
7:37 89 ROBERTS Court
10:29 25 North 68TH Avenue
15:48 27 BENNETT Street
8:52 89 ROBERTS Court
20:17 514 SETTERS Run
20:27 198 EAST Street
23:54 329 South 48TH Avenue
10:11 356 West CLEVELAND Street
8:53 30 CONRAN Drive
13:54 726 GLENVALE Drive
2:58 1040 O MALLEY Drive
14:03 260 DANFORTH Street
0:45 365 CENTER Street
23:12 350 MEADOW Lane
15:14 301 OTTAWA Street
15:25 675 West RANDALL Street
19:40 162 RIVER Street
20:11 162 RIVER Street
7:23 999 West RANDALL Street
10:31 221 MAIN Street
13:02 162 RIVER Street
5:44 620 West RANDALL Street
7:21 162 RIVER Street
11:33 1040 O MALLEY Drive
6:00 24 EASTMANVILLE Street
10:15 30 CONRAN Drive
11:31 356 West CLEVELAND Street
14:59 289 DANFORTH Street
23:57 879 EAGLE RIDGE Drive
13:31 301 OTTAWA Street
13:42 287 MAIN Street
17:59 162 RIVER Street
21:42 24 EASTMANVILLE Street
22:59 13 East RANDALL Street

Call Type
324 - Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.
321 - EMS call
321 - EMS call
321 - EMS call
321 - EMS call

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke
321-EMS call

321-EMScall

321 -EMS call

321-EMScall

412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)
321-EMScall

3001 - Lift Assist

321-EMScall

321 -EMS call

321-EMScall

733 - Smoke detector activation
321-EMScall

321 - EMS call

321-EMScall

321 - EMS call

321-EMScall

321 - EMS call

3001 - Lift Assist

321 - EMS call

500 - Service call

321 - EMS call

321-EMScall

6110 - Dispatched and cancelled en route
700 - False alarm or false call

321 - EMS call

321 - EMS call

700 - False alarm or false call

321 - EMS call

700 - False alarm or false call

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke
3001 - Lift Assist

321 - EMS call

321 - EMS call

412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)
321 - EMS call

700 - False alarm or false call
6110 - Dispatched and cancelled en route
321 - EMS call

321-EMScall

321 - EMS call

Priority
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency

Personnel
5

2
2
5
4
2
2
2
3
4
2
2
1
2
2
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
4
3
2
3
1
2
2
2
5
4
5

Vehicles
471
471
471, 470
470, 471
471, 472, 470
421, POV
471
472,471
472,471
470, 471
470
POV, 470
470, POV
471
471
470, 471
421,470
471
470, 471
471
470
471, 470
470, POV
472,471
470, 471
471, POV
471, 470
471
POV, 470
470, POV
470, 471
471, 470
470, 471
470, 471
471, 470
471, 421
470, 471
470, 471
471, 470
471
472, 471
471, 470
472, 471
471, 470, 472
470, 472, 471
472,471, POV

Polkton Township: 11

Date
10/1/2025
10/2/2025
10/8/2025
10/9/2025

10/10/2025

10/11/2025

10/15/2025

10/18/2025

10/19/2025

10/22/2025

10/31/2025

Time Location

18:20 LEONARD ST / 84TH Avenue

20:53 5265 TAFT Street

10:37 7440 LEONARD Street

11:09 5289 MILL Road

22:58 5648 GLEN MAR Court

21:58 15585 68TH Avenue
7:27 6489 LUDA Court

17:55 5415 GARFIELD Street
7:38 9175 CLEVELAND Street
6:49 9516 TAFT Street

10:44 5420 LEONARD Street

Call Type
322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries
321-EMS call
321-EMScall
350 - Extrication, rescue
321-EMScall
162 - Outside equipment fire
321-EMScall
321-EMS call
3001 - Lift Assist
700 - False alarm or false call
321-EMScall

Priority
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency

Personnel

Vehicles

9 471, POV, 470, 421

2

W N B BN~ OGW

471, 470
471, 472
471,421

471, 472, 470

421,471, 461
470, 471
470,471

472,470,471, POV

470, 471
472,471

Mutual Aid Given & 1-96: 13

Date
10/2/2025
10/2/2025

Time Location

3:03 3763 BLACKMER Road
16:59 14836 32ND Avenue

Call Type
Assist to Ravenna
Assist to Wright-Tallmadge
Page 1

Priority
Non-Emergency
Emergency

Personnel
6

Vehicles
441

6 470,471, 461, 441
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10/2/2025

10/7/2025

10/8/2025
10/12/2025
10/16/2025
10/21/2025
10/21/2025
10/22/2025
10/23/2025
10/23/2025
10/29/2025

Coopersville/Polkton Fire Department

17:27 924 WILDWOOD Lane
9:58 15 MM EB 1-96

15:56 20 MM WB 1-96

19:34 13 MM WBI-96

20:52 18 MM WB I-96

10:02 24 MM EB 1-96

20:45 8885 136TH Avenue

14:04 6960 BLACKMER

13:29 17874 8TH Avenue

15:36 13030 COMMERCIAL Street
7:58 HAYES Street and IRONWOOD DR

Monthly Report

Assist to Wright-Tallmadge
321-EMScall

Assist to Wright-Tallmadge
324 - Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.
400 - Hazardous condition
Assist to Wright-Tallmadge
Assist to Olive Township
Assist to Ravenna

Assist to Wright-Tallmadge
Assist to Wright-Tallmadge
Assist to Wright-Tallmadge

Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
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October 2025

471

471

433

471

461, 421, 433
433

461

461

421, 461
Standby

Date
10/27/2025

Time Location
11:29 1040 O MALLEY Drive

Mutual Aid Received
Call Type
651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke

Department Trainings: 7

Department

Allendale Fire Dept, Wright-Tallmadge Fire Dept

10/4/2025
10/10/2025
10/11/2025
10/13/2025
10/20/2025
10/23/2025
10/24/2025

19:00 Fire
15:45 Fire
8:00 Administrative
18:30 Fire
18:30 Fire
8:00 Administrative
16:00 Fire

Driver's Training

Cadet Training

NEOFC Peer Team

Ladder Training

Live Fire Training

BHS Safety & Risk Management Symposium
Cadet Training

Smoke Alarm Installs
Car Seat Inspections

Community Events

Oct-25

Department Activities
2025 Year to Date

Call Total

2024
45

28

Oct-25 2025 Year to Date 2024 Year to Date 2024
City 46 484 513 608
Township 11 145 122 152
Mutual 13 82 59 80
Call Total 70 711 694 840
Training 7 82 59 71
All Total 77 793 747 911

CPFD Response Times

Oct-25 Sep-25
Weekday 3.52 3.61
Squad Manned 7.21 2.89
Squad Unmanned 4.43 4.68
Average 5.05 3.73

Water Usage

Oct-25 2025 Year to Date 2024
City 0 44,725 63,000
Township 1,000 5,600 80,000
Mutual 9,000 56,500 2,000
Training 0 0 4,000
Total Used 10,000 106,825 149,000
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